
..Number 

080210 

..Version 

PROPOSED SUBSTITUTE 

..Reference 

071028, 071450 

..Sponsor 

THE CHAIR 

..Tit le 

Substitute resolut ion amending Common Council File Number 071450 to increase the 

City match for a U.S. Department of  Homeland Security FY 2007 IPP Port Security Grant 

by $332. 

..Analysis 

This resolut ion amends Common Council File Number 071450 to increase the City 

match for a $630,580 U.S. Department of Homeland Security FY 2007 IPP Port Security 

Grant coming from the City’s general “ Out of Pocket City Share”  capital account 

(Account No. PT180040100 006300-0481-4280-XXXX-R999-0000) by $332, from 

$159,046 to $159,378. 

..Body 

Whereas, Common Council File Number 071450, adopted March 18, 2008, amended 2 

previously-adopted Common Council resolut ions relat ing to the acceptance and funding 

of U.S. Department of  Homeland Security FY 2007 IPP Port Security Grants, part icularly 

by changing the funding sources for the City matches for these grants; and 

 

Whereas, File Number 071450 provided that the City match for the $630,580 grant 

authorized by File Number 071028 w as to come from the City’s general “ Out of Pocket 

City Share”  capital account ($159,046) and a Port of Milw aukee operating fund 

($50,848), for a total City match of $209,894 (erroneously stated as $210,194 in File 

071450); and 

 

Whereas, Since the date of  adoption of File Number 071450, the Port of Milw aukee has 

been informed by the U.S. Department of Homeland Security that  the authorized City 

match for this grant is $332 less than the amount required; now , therefore, be it  

 

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milw aukee, that the “ Resolved”  clause 

of Common Council File Number 071450, w hich rescinded and recreated the f irst 

“ Further Resolved”  clause of Common Council File Number 071028, is amended by 

increasing the City Share for Account No. PT180040100 

006300-0481-4280-XXXX-R999-0000 from $159,046 to $159,378 and increasing 

the total City share from $210,194 to $210,226. 

 

..Requestor 

Port of Milw aukee 

..Drafter 

LRB08277-2 



 2 

JDO 

06/12/2008 


